

January 29, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1213

Page 1, line 7, overstrike "person" and insert immediately thereafter "individual"

Page 1, line 8, overstrike "person" and insert immediately thereafter "individual"

Page 1, line 9, replace "A person" with "An individual"

Page 1, line 9, replace the first "for" with "to serve in"

Page 1, line 10, remove "person:"

Page 1, line 11, replace "a. Has" with "individual has"

Page 1, line 11, remove the underscored semicolon

Page 1, remove line 12

Page 1, line 13, replace "c. Is delinquent on any local, state, or federal taxes or special assessments" with "within the past fifteen years"

Renumber accordingly